

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

VH Code 1013391

Arden & Amici Mini Orange & Cranberry Panettone 100g



ITALIAN CRANBERRY & ORANGE MINI PANETTONE

Italian Mini Cranberry & Orange Panettone made with butter, baked to a traditional recipe using a mother dough that has been lovingly nurtured for generations.

Delicious served with a glass of Prosecco!
Nice for sharing but even nicer kept for yourself!

INGREDIENTS
Wheat flour, DRIED CRANBERRIES (19%), Dried Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Pasteurised Free Range Whole Eggs, Sugar, BUTTER (1%) (Milk), Milk, CANDIED ORANGE PEEL (2%), Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Yeast, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Fructose Syrup, Salt, Natural Flavourings.

ALLERGY ADVICE
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May Contain Nuts & Soya.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT	PER 100g
Energy	1575 kJ 375 kcal
Fat	14.0g
- of which saturates	9.0g
Carbohydrates	54.0g
- of which sugars	25.0g
Protein	7.0g
Salt	0.5g

1 serving per pack

Enjoy with family & friends by (Best Before):

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS

STORAGE
Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours. To retain freshness once opened, keep in an airtight container.

FIND US AND SAY CIO!
Why not stop by and join us for recipes and inspiration, little slices of Italian life, and more. New friends are always welcome!

Produced with passion in Italy
for Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd, 10 Banner Park,
Wickmans Drive, Coventry CV4 9XA

100g e

CARTON
Widely Recycled

FILM
Not Yet Recycled

5 034083 004131 >

VH Code 1014318

Kernow Chocolate Christmas Stollen Dark Chocolate Bar 100g



Rich & velvety dark chocolate topped with raisins and orange flavoured jelly pieces, infused with nut-free almond flavouring.

Cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Ingredients:

Dark chocolate 88% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), raisins 6%, orange flavoured jelly pieces 5% (concentrated apple puree, concentrated orange juice, humectant: glycerol, fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, **wheat** fibre, sugar, rice starch, palm fat (RSPO-SG), gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange flavouring, anti-oxidant: ascorbic acid, colouring: curcumine E100), nut-free almond flavouring 1%.

Allergy Advice:

For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that handles ingredients containing dairy, egg.

Nutrition Information Typical values per 100g

Energy	2181kJ
--------	--------



palm fat (RSPO-SG), gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange flavouring, anti-oxidant: ascorbic acid, colouring: curcumine E100), nut-free almond flavouring 1%.

Allergy Advice:

For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that handles ingredients containing dairy, egg.

Nutrition Information Typical values per 100g

Energy	2181kJ 520kcal
Fat	32.8g
of which saturates	19.6g
Carbohydrate	47.9g
of which sugars	44.0g
Protein	4.7g
Salt	0.0g



100g e 

Best Before:
01/08/2020

Store in a cool dry place
at ambient temperature.
Do not refrigerate.

VH Code 1013353

Scarlett & Mustard Hot & Spicy Tomato Salsa 300g



VH Code 1014334

Reids Chocolate Chunk & Orange Shortbread 150g



COLLECTION

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (**milk**, salt), Sugar, Dark Choc Chips (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), natural vanilla extract), Cornflour, Natural Orange flavour (1%).

INGRÉDIENTS: Farine de blé (avec du carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), beurre (**lait**, sel), Sucre, chips au chocolat (8%) (pâte de cacao, sucre, émulsifiant (**lécithine de soja**), extrait de vanille naturelle), farine de maïs, arôme orange naturel (1%).

Pour les allergènes, y compris les céréales contenant du gluten, voir ingrédients **en gras**. Peut également contenir des noix et graines de sésame.

ZUTATEN: Weizen Mehl (mit Calciumcarbonat, Eisen, Niacin, thiamin), Butter (**Milch**, Salz), Zucker, Dark Choc Chip (8%) (Kakaomasse, Zucker, Emulgator (**Sojalecithin**), natürliches Vanille Extrakt), Maismehl, Natürlicher Orangengeschmack (1%).
Für Allergene, einschließlich glutenhaltige Getreide, siehe Zutaten in **Fettdruck**. Mai enthalten auch Nüsse und Sesam.

رکسول او بیلجلا (نیم ایٹلا دبیژلاو، نینس ایژلا دینجلا او مویس لاکلا تان و بیک عم) نی جلا ایوصلا لوف (lecithin 60-85) رکسول او رامبلا واکاللا (8%) جی ارشللا Choc مالظلا (جلملاو (1%) ی جی بظلا لاقترسلا تکن، قردلا قیقوب قاطغم و (فطنتوم vanilla ی جی بظلا

ZUTATEN: Weizen Mehl (mit Calciumcarbonat, Eisen, Niacin, thiamin), Butter (**Milch**, Salz), Zucker, Dark Choc Chip (8%) (Kakaomasse, Zucker, Emulgator (**Sojalecithin**), natürliches Vanille Extrakt), Maismehl, Natürlicher Orangengeschmack (1%).
Für Allergene, einschließlich glutenhaltige Getreide, siehe Zutaten in **Fettdruck**. Mai enthalten auch Nüsse und Sesam.

رکسول او بیلجلا (نیم ایٹلا دبیژلاو، نینس ایژلا دینجلا او مویس لاکلا تان و بیک عم) نی جلا ایوصلا لوف (lecithin 60-85) رکسول او رامبلا واکاللا (8%) جی ارشللا Choc مالظلا (جلملاو (1%) ی جی بظلا لاقترسلا تکن، قردلا قیقوب قاطغم و (فطنتوم vanilla ی جی بظلا

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Allergen advice:

For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.

Nutritional Info:	per 100g
Energy:	2277 kJ / 555 kcal
Fat:	29.7g
as Saturates:	18.6g
Carbohydrates:	62.6g
as Sugars:	24.1g
Protein:	4.8g
Salt:	0.6g

VH Code 1010565

Mighty Fine Salted Caramel Honeycomb Dips 90g



	Typical Values Per	100g	30g Serving
Nutritional Information	Energy	1804kJ 427kcal	541kJ 128kcal
	Fat	12.4g	3.72g
	of which saturates	7.7g	2.31g
	Carbohydrate	79.3g	23.79g
	of which sugars	68.6g	20.58g
	Fibre	0.7g	0.21g
	Protein	2.9g	0.87g
	Salt	1g	0.3g

VH Code 002295

Yorkshire Crisps Henderson's Yorkshire Sauce 100g



Hendersons Yorkshire Sauce

Typical Nutritional Values

Per 100g	
Energy	2142.0kJ 511.7kcal
Fat	23.8g
of which saturates	5.4g
Carbohydrate	67.3g
of which sugars	3.2g
Protein	6.9g
Salt	1.2g

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Lactose, **milk**, Sea Salt, Dried Yorkshire sauce, (Contains: Spirit Vinegar, Sugar Syrup, Colour, E150c, Salt, Tamarind Concentrate, Garlic Salt, Pepper, Cloves) Garlic, Dried Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Dried Lemon Juice, Onion Powder, Ground Spices Spice Extract (Cayenne, Clove)

Best Before

24/12/2019

For allergens see ingredients in

bold.

100 grams e

Suitable for vegetarians and gluten free



VH Code 1014281

Stag Bakeries All Butter Cheese Straws with Smoked Dunlop 100g



NUTRIENTS		per 100g
Energy/Valeur énergétique/Nährwert/Energía (kcal):		582
Energy (kJ):		2422
Fat/Lipides/Fett/Grasas (g):		40
of which Saturates/Dont acides gras saturés/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/De las que son saturadas (g):		27
Carbohydrate/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Hidratos de carbono (g):		40
of which Sugars/Dont sucres/davon Zucker/De los que son azúcares (g):		0.8
Protein/Protéines/Eiweiß/Proteínas (g):		14
Salt/Sodium/Natrium/Sodio (g):		1.3

UK Gourmet All Butter Straws with Highland Smoked Dunlop Cheese
Flour [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Butter (20%) (**milk**) (contains colour: beta-carotene), Smoked Dunlop cheese (20%) (**milk**), Water, Salt, Mustard Powder.

Allergy Advice
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts. Suitable for vegetarians.

FR Pailles Gourmet pur beurre au Dunlop fumé des Highlands
Farine [farine de **blé**, carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine], beurre (20%) (**lait**) (colorant : bêta-carotène), fromage Dunlop fumé (20%) (**lait**, eau, sel, **poudre de moutarde**).

Risques d'allergies y compris au gluten contenu dans certaines céréales: voir les mentions en **gras**. Peut également contenir des arachides.
Convient aux végétariens.

VH Code 1012384

Baru Dark Hot Chocolate Powder 250g



EN - CHOCOLATE POWDER

Ingredients: Cocoa powder (64 %), sugar. Cocoa solids: 64 % minimum.

NL - CHOCOLADEPOEDER

Ingrediënten: Cacaopoeder (64 %), suiker. Ten minste 64 % cacaobestanddelen.

DE - SCHOKOLADE PULVER

Zutaten: Kakaopulver (64 %), Zucker. Kakao: 64 % mindestens.

FR - CHOCOLAT EN POWDRE

Ingédients: Cacao en poudre (64 %), sucre. Composants de cacao: 64 % minimum.


DK - CHOKOLADEPULVER


Ingredienser: Kakaopulver (64 %), sukker. Indeholder minimum 64 % kakaoerstatning.


May contain traces of **milk, nuts and peanuts** / Kan spore bevatten van **melk, noten en pinda's**
Kann Spuren von **Milch, Schalenfrüchten und Erdnüssen** enthalten / Peut contenir des traces de **noix et d'arachides** / kan indeholde spor af **mælk, nødder og peanuts**

Store cool and dry / Koel en droog bewaren / Kühl und trocken lagern / Tenir au frais et au sec
Opbevoerd koudt og tørt.


Best before: see box / Tenminste houdbaar tot: zie verpakking / A Consommer de préférence avant
voir emballage / Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Verpackung / Mindst holdbar til og med: se


 baruchocolates

 baru_choc

 @baru_choc

Best before: see box / Tenminste houdbaar tot: zie verpakking / A Consommer de préférence avant voir emballage / Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Verpackung / Mindst holdbar til og med: se

 baruchocolates

 baru_choc

 @baru_c

Nutrition information / Voedingswaarde-informatie / Nährwerte / Valeur nutritive / Næringsindhold

Servings per package / Porties / Portionen pro Packung / Portions / Portioner pr pakke: 12 (21 g)

Serving size / Portie / Portionsgröße / Portion / Portionsstørrelse: 21 g

	AVG QUANTITY PER SERVING GEM. HOEVEELHEID PER PORTIE DURCHSCHNITTLICHE NAHRWERTE PRO PORTION TENEUR MOYEN PAR PORTION GENNEMSNITLIG PR PORTION	AVG QUANTITY PER 100 g GEM. HOEVEELHEID PER 100 g DURCHSCHNITTLICHE NAHRWERTE PRO 100 g TENEUR MOYEN PAR 100 g GENNEMSNITLIG PR 100 g
ENERGY / ENERGIE / ENERGI	311 kJ / 74 kcal	1480 kJ / 351 kcal
FAT / VETTEN / FETT / MATIÈRES GRASSES / FEDT	2.8 g	13 g
OF WHICH SATURATES / WAARVAN VERZADIGDE VERZUREN / DAVON GESÄTIGTE FETTSÄUREN / DONT ACIDES GRAS SATURÉS / HERAF MÆTTEDE FEDTSYRER	1.8 g	8.5 g
CARBOHYDRATE / KOOLHYDRATEN / KOHLENHYDRATE / GLUCIDES / KULHYDRATER	9.4 g	45 g
OF WHICH SUGARS / WAARVAN SUIKERS / DAVON ZUCKER / DONT SUCRES / HERAF SUKKERARTER	7.6 g	36 g
PROTEIN / EIWITTEN / EIWEIß / PROTÉINES	2.4 g	12 g
SALT / ZOUT / SALZ / SEL	0.01 g	0.03 g

VH Code 004635

Old Hamlet Wine & Spice Mulled Wine Sachet 28g



MULLED WINE

Pour one 75cl bottle of red wine and a small glass of orange juice (optional) into a saucepan, then add the contents of one Mulled Wine sachet; or 1½ teaspoons per glass. Heat gently, stirring occasionally. Do not let boil, but serve hot. For special occasions, add 1 tablespoon of brandy or liqueur and slices of fresh orange.

For a non-alcoholic alternative, replace red wine with apple or cranberry juice.

Ingredients: sugar, nutmeg, cinnamon, clove.
Sugar, Nutmeg, Cinnamon, Clove: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards. Total 100%.
Visit www.info.fairtrade.net

Nutritional Information Per 100g: Energy: 1697kJ 400kcal, Fat 1.3g, of which saturates 0.9g, Carbohydrates 95g, of which sugars 95g, Protein 0.6g, Salt 0.02g

Blended and packed in the UK.
Envelope and plastic bag recyclable. Store in a cool dry place.

Best Before End:

30 JUN 2022

VH Code 1011139

Hider Thai Sweet Chilli Crackers 70g



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
Typical Values	per 100g serving	per 40g serving
Energy	1985kJ 473kcal	794kJ 189kcal
Fat	20g	8g
of which saturates	4g	1.6g
Carbohydrate	68g	27g
of which sugars	9.8g	3.9g
Fibre	0.7g	0.3g
Protein	4.9g	2g
Salt	2.7g	1.1g

VH Code 1013332

Gold Crown Chocolate Slab with Orange



INGREDIENTS: Sugar (17%), Liquid whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavour), WHEAT Flour, Chocolate Chips (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Glucose Syrup (from WHEAT) (contains Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans; Acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), Glace Orange (Orange, sugar, glucose syrup, citric acid; Preservative: Potassium sorbate), Chocolate icing (sugar, vegetable oil (palm rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), Water, Edible decoration (Sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Chocolate colour and flavour (flavouring preparations, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cocoa powder, water), Baking powder

Best Before: 28.10.19 **Batch:** 13410 **1013332**
Manufacturer: Gold Crown Bakers Ltd. Unit 5 & 9 Metro Food Park, Metre Road, H&J 147 CV

INFORMATION	PER 100G
Energy	1572KJ/373kcal
Fat	17.5g
of which Saturates	6.5g
Carbohydrate	51.3g
of which Sugars	31.1g
Protein	5.5g
Salt	0.56g

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold print. May contain nuts and milk. Suitable for Vegetarians. Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.